 2021 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006603A-page 1
MIC5235
Features
• Wide Input Voltage Range: 2.3V to 24V
• Ultra-Low Ground Current: 18 µA
• Low Dropout Voltage: 310 mV at 150 mA
• High Output Accuracy: ±2.0% over Temperature
• µCap: Stable with Ceramic or Tantalum

VIN
R1
R2
2.2μF1.0μF
EN
IN
VOUT
GND
MIC5235YM5
 2021 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006603A-page 11
MIC5235
5.0 PACKAGING INFORMATION
5.1 Package Marking Information
TABLE 5-1: MARKING CODES
Part Number Marking Code Voltage
MIC5235-1.5YM5 L215 1.5V
MIC5235-1.8YM5 L218 1.8V
MIC5235-2.5YM5 L225 2.5V
MIC5235-2.7YM5 L227 2.7V
MIC5235-2.8YM5 L228 2.8V
MIC5235-3.0YM5 L230 3.0V
MIC5235-3.3YM5 L233 3.3V
MIC5235-5.0YM5 L250 5.0V
MIC5235YM5 L2AA Adjustable
5-Lead SOT-23* Example
XXXX

 2021 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006603A-page 13
MIC5235
APPENDIX A: REVISION HISTORY
Revision A (October 2021)
• Converted Micrel document MIC5235 to Micro-
chip data sheet template DS20006603A.
• Minor grammatical text changes throughout.
MIC5235
DS20006603A-page 14  2021 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
NOTES:
 2021 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006603A-page 15
MIC5235
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, contact your local Microchip representative or sales office.
Examples:
a) MIC5235-1.5YM5-TR: MIC5235, 1.5V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C,
5-Lead SOT-23, 3,000/Reel
b) MIC5235YM5-TR: MIC5235, Adjustable Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C,
5-Lead SOT-23, 3,000/Reel
c) MIC5235-2.5YM5-TR: MIC5235, 2.5V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C,
5-Lead SOT-23, 3,000/Reel
d) MIC5235-3.3YM5-TX: MIC5235, 3.3V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C,
5-Lead SOT-23,
3,000/Reverse TR
e) MIC5235-5.0YM5-TR: MIC5235, 5.0V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C,
5-Lead SOT-23, 3,000/Reel
f) MIC5235-1.8YM5-TX: MIC5235, 1.8V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C,
5-Lead SOT-23,
3,000/Reverse TR
Device: MIC5235: Ultra-Low Quiescent Current, 150 mA